TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MTD Products Inc		10/28/2002	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MTD Holdings Inc
Street Address:	5903 Grafton Road
City:	Valley City
State/Country:	оню
Postal Code:	44280
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2419404	FOR A GROWING WORLD.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)642-8826

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-642-3342

Email: whvipgroup@wegmanlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Wegman, Hessler & Vanderburg
Address Line 1: 6055 Rockside Woods Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44131

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040158 242T2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bruce E. Peacock
Signature:	/bep/
Date:	01/10/2011

900180855 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0532

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0533

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 004449 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 01/10/2011